
WinSpeed-4                      East Course Combine               07/13/19-07:06

                      Champion Loft Report (Standard Points)              Page 1

                            Open and Junior Category

                          Champion All Distance Loft (OB)

All Distance requires points in at least one MD and one LD race

Includes: A & B Releases

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1. Mechanical Advantage     TOTAL POINTS:   8632.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4     1031.0

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      925.6

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      882.1

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      874.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      851.3

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      424.0

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      416.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      409.1

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      359.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      324.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      301.5

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      234.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      222.8

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      199.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      168.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      126.7

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1        1.3

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      879.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2. W. Sitarz                TOTAL POINTS:   8075.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1     1582.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      970.9

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      964.9

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      837.3

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      826.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      503.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      478.0

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      424.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      271.1

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      206.4

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      137.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      120.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      107.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4       16.2

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8       13.2
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MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       12.6

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      603.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3. M. Azevedo               TOTAL POINTS:   8027.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      882.1

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      740.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      620.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      612.3

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      591.5

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      503.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      496.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      409.7

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      407.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      401.4

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      392.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      335.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      301.3

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      229.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      225.1

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1      198.8

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      156.1

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      522.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4. Gauvin Lofts             TOTAL POINTS:   6455.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      892.7

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      700.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      693.3

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      571.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      476.9

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      406.7

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      381.8

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      296.8

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      260.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      255.4

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      239.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      226.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      176.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      164.7

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      136.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       52.1

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1       11.4
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GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      513.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5. Freeway Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   5818.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      521.8

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      519.5

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      508.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      451.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      436.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      418.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      345.8

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      342.7

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      324.3

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1      283.0

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      282.0

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      275.5

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      272.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      200.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      169.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      164.6

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      157.9

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      144.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6. Hurry Home Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   4762.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5     1020.7

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      768.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      493.3

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1      453.7

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      342.2

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      318.2

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      261.3

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      247.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      201.3

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      118.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      116.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      110.0

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6       26.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4       22.1

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6       14.1

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8        5.1

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      243.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7. J. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:   4718.0
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1     1110.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0     1079.2

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1      490.6

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      424.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      414.9

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      363.2

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      253.4

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      207.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      142.6

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       91.7

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8       51.0

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3       32.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4       15.8

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       11.1

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5       29.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8. Show Time  Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   4281.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      747.9

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      695.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      431.6

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      385.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      367.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      342.7

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      268.6

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      223.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      169.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      139.6

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      126.6

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      118.2

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       90.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       85.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       52.5

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1       14.5

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5       21.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9. Highland Loft            TOTAL POINTS:   3996.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 
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VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1     1136.3

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1      587.5

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      558.0
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PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      546.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      278.9

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      220.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      206.9

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      150.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4       87.8

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8       73.6

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5       72.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       65.0

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5       13.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10. K. Woods                 TOTAL POINTS:   3100.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      652.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3      335.2

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1      294.9

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      253.2

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      202.7

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      199.4

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      188.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      158.1

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      150.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      125.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      105.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      102.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4       66.2

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       27.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1        3.2

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      235.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11. R. Veens                 TOTAL POINTS:   2433.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      929.5

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      427.9

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5      255.8

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      123.5

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1       53.7

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4       15.2

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      628.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12. Butcher Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   2380.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      638.9
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VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      567.7

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      352.3

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      173.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      147.0

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      115.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       76.7

HWY 7 & 38 OB 6L     06/16/2019   258    220.3       76.4

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5       49.3

MADOC OB 2L          05/19/2019   318    179.1       47.4

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5       41.0

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5       95.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13. M. Turek                 TOTAL POINTS:   2377.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      525.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      224.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      191.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      181.0

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      176.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      174.4

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      169.1

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      128.8

VANKLEEK HILL OB 5L  06/08/2019   257    331.1      104.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9       81.8

HWY 7 & 38 OB 3L     05/26/2019   330    218.5       50.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       14.5

GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      355.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14. A. Fewkes                TOTAL POINTS:    999.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

VANKLEEK HILL OB 7L  06/22/2019   230    331.6      286.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 1L   05/11/2019   278    131.4      135.7

HWY 7 & 38 OB 8L     06/29/2019   251    215.8      114.5

HWY 7 & 38 OB 4L     06/01/2019   291    215.5      109.5

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4       96.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       38.7
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GRAND MERE OB 9L     07/07/2019   168    452.5      218.7
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